



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(6)

+ ITA 286/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI – 1Appellant

Through:

versus

M/S ELLORA INFRATECH PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Shivang Bansal, Advocate.

(7)

+ ITA 52/2025 & CM APPL. 12831/2025

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI – 1Appellant

Through:

versus

M/S ELLORA INFRATECH PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Shivang Bansal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

15.05.2025

1. A request for adjournment has been circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent, with the concurrence of the learned counsel for the appellant.

2. At their request, list on 15.10.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 15, 2025/sms

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 21/05/2025 at 13:45:40