



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 286/2024

+ ITA 52/2025 CM APPL. 12831/2025

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI – 1Appellant

Through: Mr. Vipul Agarwal, SSC, Ms. Sakshi Shairwal, , Mr. Akshat Singh, JSCs, Mr. Gauraang Ranjan, Ms. Harshita Kotru, Advocates
Mr. Gaoraang Ranja, Adv for Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC.

versus

M/S ELLORA INFRATECH PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

15.10.2025

In view of the adjournment slip, adjourned to 28.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025

RT